FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) MRd 5-11-98 OMB No. 0951-901 (1979, 494) 0

05-18-1998



₹ SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

| Tab setting 2 2 427 | |
|--|--|
| To the Honorable Commissioner . 10 | attached original documents or copy thereof. |
| Name of conveying party(ies): Conrad Luther Naegelin Akiyoshi Sato Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Q Yes | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Yazaki Corporation Internal Address: |
| Nature of conveyance: | |
| ☐ Assignment ☐ Merg | ger Street Address: 4-28 Mita-1 Chome |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Char | nge of Name Minato-Ku, Tokyo, Japan |
| Other | • |
| Execution Date:May 8, 1998 | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No |
| | onal numbers attached? 디 Yes 참 No |
| .mr | |
| concerning document should be mailed: Gary A. Smith Name: | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40 |
| Internal Address: | |
| Young & Basile, P.C | Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| Street Address: 3001 W. Big Beaver 5/1998 DFLOYD 00000048 1/903648724 | 8. Deposit account number: |
| C:581 40.00 OP XII ZIP: | 48084 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |
| en gant de transportement de termination de la manuel de la companyación de la companyaci | DO NOT USE THIS SPACE |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore the original document. | going information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of |
| Gary A. Smith | Jong a Mile 5/12/98 |
| Name of Person Signing Total number of page 1 | Signature Date ages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: |

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Conrad Luther Naegelin and Akiyoshi Sato of 42534 Proctor, Canton, Michigan 48188, and 6142 Silverbrooke West, West Bloomfield, Michigan 48322, respectively, do hereby assign, sell and set over to YAZAKI CORPORATION, a Japanese joint stock company having a place of business at 4-28 Mita-1 Chome Minato-Ku, Tokyo, Japan, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in ELECTRICAL TERMINAL WITH INTEGRAL PTC ELEMENT set forth in the application for United States Patent (Atty. File No. YAZ-109) executed by us on the 8th day of May, 19 98, and the 8th day of May, 19 98, respectively, and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and to Letters Patent obtained on any reissue or reexamination thereof, including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its own name, or in our name, at its or their election, and we hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries.

We hereby agree for ourselves, our heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

We hereby represent and warrant that we have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

We hereby authorize our attorneys, Thomas N. Young, Reg. No. 20,985; Marshall MacFarlane, Reg. No. 30,403; Donald L. Wood, Reg. No. 20,014; or any other member of the firm Young & Basile, P.C. to enter the Serial No. and filing date of the application on this paper, when known.

Conrad Luther Naegelin

Akivoshi Sato

PATENT REEL: 9161 FRAME: 0986

| STATE OF MICHIGAN)) ss. COUNTY OF Wayne) | |
|--|---|
| On this 8th day of May before me Conrad Luther Naegelin | , 19 <u>98</u> , personally appeared n, to me known to be the person who nd acknowledged that he executed the therein mentioned. |
| (SEAL) | Notary Public My Commission Expires: |
| | DANIEL R. EDELBROCK NOTARY PUBLIC – WAYNE COUNTY, MICH. MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 10-31-00 |
| STATE OF MICHIGAN) ss. COUNTY OF Wayne) On this 8th day of May before me Akiyoshi Sato, to me the above instrument and acknowle the uses and purposes therein me | , 19 <u>%</u> , personally appeared known to be the person who executed ledged that he executed the same for mentioned. |
| (SEAL) | Notary Public My Commission Expires: DANIEL R. EDELBROCK |
| | NOTARY PUBLIC — WAYNE COUNTY, MICH. MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 10-31-00 |
| (This Assignment pertains to | Patent Application Serial No. |

RECORDED: 05/11/1998

PATENT REEL: 9161 FRAME: 0987